Director Higher Education, Haryana, ShikshaSadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.

To

From

The Principal, Government College Ding Mandi, Sirsa

Memo No :- 13/50-2018 ME(1) Dated, Panchkula 28.23

Subject:- Regarding withdrawal of adjustment order of Sh. Ved Singh, Clerk (Contractual) working under Part-II of Outsourcing Policy-.

Kindly refer to this office memo no. 13/50-2018 ME(1) dated 08.09.2022 on the subject cited above.

It is intimated that adjustment order issued vide this office memo No. 13/50-2018 ME(1) dated 08.09.2022 vide which Sh. Ved Singh was adjusted in GC Ding Mandi, Sirsa as Clerk under O.S. Policy Part-II against vacant post of Clerk in compliance of the Chief Secretary to Government Haryana instructions No. 16/75/2020-3GS-II dated 06.11.2020, is hereby withdrawn.

Superintendent M.E. for Director Higher Education Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even Dated, PanchkulaQ8.09.2023 A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Principal GC Mithi Sureran, Ellenabad
- 2. Superintendent Budget Branch (Local).
- 3 Incharge IT Cell or for uploading on the web portal of Higher Education Department.

20000

Superintendent M.E. for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula